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CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Please Read 

Application And 8 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that ~-----clD,4I~C4-T-F!AH'oR......A'=\,Sa-.S~OoAC=-JI6"'AHT-£ETdS>-l-lf-F-, 

has permission to ~------CmnmercUL~wu.u:aruLl~ 

AT~~ ~~~ _ 

provided that the person or persons, fi 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M 
the construction, maintenance and us 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

SUHER REQUIRE.9-APPROVALS 

Fire Dept.~ <-..t~ 
l

Health Dept. _
 

Appeal Board _
 

Other -,-,-- _
 
Department Name 

ON 

'-\-t--H'l---f'{) .' ' , 

ting thi~__ee~'':;'it shall.c all 
es of the City of Portland regulating 
res, and of the application on file in 

f f,r' 

l. ­

•• ~,.-~-.,--f";-t---+.-'--\-

.A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1323 

Issue Date: CBL: 

038 F008001 

Location of Construction: 

468 Fore St 

Owner Name: 

DIeTAR ASSOCIATES II 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 3572 

Phone: 

Business Name: 

Past Use: 

Vacant Space Suite 302 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Contractor Name: 

P A Renovations, Inc 
Phone: 

Proposed Use: ~/, 

Commercial - Restaurant/ ~­
Tenant fit-up 

Contractor Address: 

POBox # 1288 Scarborough 

Phone 

2074504440 

Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

Signature: 

IVITIES DISTRICT (P.A. 

FIRE DEPT: 

$495.00 

Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial- Restaurant/~l-Tenant fit-up 

Permit Taken By: 

ldobson 

Date Applied For: 

10/17/2008 
Zoning Approval 

Requires Review 

Historic Preservation 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Not in District or Landmark 

o Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied "b " 
. 0fjV\1 pv Iv 

Zoning Appeal 

o Variance 

o Miscellaneous 

o Conditional Use 

o Interpretation 

o Approved 

o Denied 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

o Shoreland 

D Subdivision 

o Site Plan 

1. This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

~
 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE Of WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-1323 

Date Applied For: 

10117/2008 

CBL: 

038 F008001 

Location of Construction: 

468 Fore St 

Owner Name: 

DICTAR ASSOCIATES II 

Owner Address: 

PO BOX 3572 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

P A Renovations, Inc 

Contractor Address: 

POBox # 1288 Scarborough 

Phone 

(207) 450-4440 
Lessee/Buyer's Name 

I
Phone: Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial- Restaurant- Tenant fit-up 

Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial- Restaurant- Tenant fit-up 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 10/23/2008 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within an Historic 
District. 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 10/3112008 

Note: Greg moved to building review without approvals, so routed back to fire on 10/31/08 Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) The CO shall include a condition for maximum seating restricted to 24, and no alcohol served on site per the Food/liquor Codes 

2) Approval of license is subject to health inspections per the Food Code. 

3) New restaurant, lounge or bar must meet the requirements of the City and State Food Codes 

4) All penetratios through rated assemblies must be protected by an approved frrestop system installed in accordance with ASTM 814 
or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 Section 712. 

5) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

6) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Fire 

Note: 

1) Occupant load to remain at 49 or less due to the door swing. 

2) The installation of a hood will require a separate permit. 

Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date: 11104/2008 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

3) Emergancy lights are required to be tested at the electrical panel. 

4) The Fire alarm and Sprinkler systems shall be reviewed by a licensed contractor[s] for code compliance. 
Compliance letters are required. 

5) Installation of a Fire Alarm system requires a Knox Box to be installed per city crdinance 

Comments: 

10/20/2008-mes: Lannie confused Fore Street with Forest Ave. I gave back to Lannie to retype properly with the correct address and 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

468 Fore St DICTAR ASSOCIATES II PO BOX 3572 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

P A Renovations, Inc POBox # 1288 Scarborough (207) 450-4440 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

CBL. 

10/23/2008-mes: got the corrected pennit back from Lannie. 

1O/3112008-jmb: Spoke with Paul A. About OL, seating, # if bathrooms, island bar seating, hood....He clarified that the tenant does not 
want to add another bathroom, therefore the seating is limited to 24 seats per the Food Code. The island will not have seating, it is a 
coffee serving area and checkout. No alcohol is served, only retail sales, and a hood will be installed per pennit. 



__ 

Location/Address of Construction: .!-.: 70 rOCll; 
~ Vi 

N umber of StoriesTotal Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot 

Current legal use (i.e. single family)J{,t.c tOW\t ~u. ~L. Number of Residential Units­ _ 
Ifvum~wh~W~ilie~&~~U~ s~ __~~e~~~·~~~~l~~~ ~ 

Proposed Specific use: ~ ec"'~ 1'1 ~ 
Is property part of a subdi. 'sion? If yes, please name _ 

Project description: 

Contractor's name: E i) V 

Address: ~O. Gv)! \ '2- f> ~ 

City, State & Zip SLAVJ-b'fOJ4.CU~~- ~ lJV(/70 Telephone: 6f1g--289~/ 
\Xlho should we contact when ilie permit is ready:_B...L...:.A:..Lv=.....:.L"'---'-A__~----=o:::..cf2-'--·l....;;.""=('-'I'--'i'--- Telephone: &i~ - '-4 "-'-I 0 

Mailing address: \''.0, ~~ ~ 2.. ~H ~A\,4!..~v() '"' ~ O'...j.u 70'-' 2..-e ~~ 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

,.,,0:.....:'"": 

In order to be sure the City fully understands ilie full scope of the project, ilie Planning and DevelopM~JtJ1e~ar~~~t 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For furilier information or to download copies of 
this form and oilier applications visit ilie Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

12oL' 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

~ ~ 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

'3 
Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone: otl-'?t./ I 
Name ENIZ.{C.O .;. r-A&ANN A \)c~v, wO ,BJ- Sf; 1 H 
Address I S/lJ12./J {/ft/Ay IU> 5S3-tJI.41 C. 
City, State & Zip tl""'x,I'"!t) J,/t {)¥IIO 

Owner (if different from Applicant)
 

Name () \ L·Cp.../~..- 0r\J G 6t'~ *"v'\
 

Address
 

City, State & Zip
 

)'v{ k-

Cost Of 
~ork: $__ __ _~~()~._~_'o ()_' 

C of 0 Fee: $_7~o__ 
Total Fee: $ _If_7_~

Signature: (, Date:
 

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue
 

Revised 9-26-08 
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Z'i lJ (viE'TA L- STUD S )~ -' o. c. . 

'It f)c.~ wI\. \t 

I\N (1\ i vls,A?-~ 



Enrico and Fabianna Desavino 
1 Stomoway Road 
Cumberland, Maine 04110 
781-1BS. 40+/ 

ss-:; - ()(P 'il C 
Architype, Portland Maine 

470 Fore Street 
Portland Harbor Hotel Annex 

Family restaurant and retail store 

1488 sq. ft 

Fully sprinklered 

Fire alarm protected 
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LOCATION: L/ 7C lit;',€, Ii- METER MAKE & # _ 

CMP ACCOUNT # 

TENANT It} c ireyu 
OWNER 

PHONE # 

,/1/..11/'(:'1/ ;;Ja ft'~4:.,-t/ 
_ 

TOTAL EACH FEE 

ELECTRICAL PERMIT 
City of Portland, Me. 

CBL# _---->--e.......=.._.::.-------"=--_ 

Formi PrJ1 

OUTLETS 30 Receptacles I~ Switches Smoke Detector .20 

FIXTURES /l"wflJ.: ,5­ Incandescent 6­ Fluorescent Strips .20 

SERVICES 4fl Overhead Underground TIL AMPS <800 15.00 
Overhead Underground >800 25.00 

Temporary Service Overhead Underground TTL AMPS 25.00 
25.00 

METERS (number of) 1.00 

MOTORS (number of) 2.00 
RESID/COM Electric units 1.00 

HEATING oil/gas units Interior Exterior 5.00 
APPLIANCES I Ranges Cook Tops Wall Ovens 2.00 

Insta-Hot 
Dryers 

/ Water heater ~ 

Disposals I 
Fans 
Dishwasher 

2.00 
2.00 

Compactors Spa Washing Machine 2.00 

MISC. (number of) 
Others (denote) 
Air Cond/win 

/ A /.4./141'­ ./ /,/.}t; J" 1-4: I.'i.-_,l't'.,· 2.00 
3.00 

Air Cond/cent Pools 10.00 
HVAC EMS Thermostat 5.00 
Signs 10.00 
Alarms/res 5.00 
Alarms/com 15.00 
Heavy Duty(CRKT) 2.00 
Circus/Carnv 25.00 
Alterations 5.00 
Fire Repairs 15.00 

tr E Lights 1.00 
E Generators 20.00 

"\'::' 
PANELS Service I Remote Main 4.00 
TRANSFORMER 0-25 Kva 5.00 

25-200 Kva 8.00 
Over 200 Kva 10.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL 55.00 MINIMUM FEE 45.00 

CONTRACTORS NAME tJ l,+f An"W,;,;", I­
ADDRESS Loft. L c Vi Met:;el(;...,. /!d. J{.<.:,- fot-'/"(/v'j 4 

TELEPHONE t1 ,. - t >- f 3 

,11 L (,ito7" 

MASTER L1C. # I J r" ,----------­
LIMITED LIC. # _ 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR_--'tFb:....::....-_L--'-2--=--~...::..;.~:=-:... 
I 

White Copy - Office • Yellow Copy - Applicant 

_ 



No. 0455 P. 2Oct. 15. 2008 4:52PM 

Nathan Bateman 

From: Kevin Gough [gough@archetypepa.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 15. 20084:36 PM 
To: Nathan Bateman 
Subject: FW: 458 Fore Street· Tenant Fit-Up 

Nathan,
 
Please make sure that the builder for the retail space has this letter with him when he applies for a permit.
 

Kevin 

From: Jeanie Bourke [mallto:JMB@portiandmalne.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2008 9:35 AM 
To: gough@archetypepa.com 
Cc; Uoyd@archetypepa.comi davfd@batemanpartnersllc.comi nathan~batemanpattnersllc.com 

S~bJect: Re: 468 Fore Street - Tenant Fit-Up 

Hi Kevin,
 
This is a conversation I had with the contractor at the counter. I did not have the information from
 
the prevlouslV approved permit that includes the design criteria for the use and construction type.
 
As this building Is classlfled as a mixed use non-separated and meets the alterlal you sited below,
 
you are correct, no fire separation is required between uses, sec. 302.3.1. It would be helpful If th's
 
email was submitted with the tenant fit up appncatlon. .f'.. /1/7./7 ~.L'l / 1'- <1<1 ~ v 
Thanks .v. /71'vc~;;;;; / o· 0"", 

Jeanie Bourke ~' 
Code Enforcement Officer/Plan Reviewer 

City of Portland 
Planning &Urban Development Dept./lnspectlons Division 
389 Congress St. Rm 315 r.'o< ~ 7 
Portland, ME 04101 
jmb@portlandmaine.gov 
(207)874-8715 

»> "Kevin Gough" <gough@archetypepa.com> 10/09 10:08 AM »> 
Jeannie, 
I have been asked by the tenant in the retail space in the old Akari building which we renovated as part of the portrand 
Harbor Hotel addition to discuss with you the flre resistance ratIng of the ceiling of his tenant space on Fore Street. He 
has been told (I am not clear whether It was you who told him, or someone else) that there needs to be a one hour 
rating between his space and the offices above. 
By our interpretation, thIs space is a Mereant". Use as they will be selling wine and cheese and take away food, and 
will only have 6 tables (thiS would be defined technically as Retail or Market space in IBC Sec 309.1). In our 
interpretatfon this does not constitute an Assembfy occupancy. 
However, were we to be conservative and classify thiS as A2 Assembly, we would be allowed three stories where 
sprinkled accordlnl to 1-503 In IBC 2003 where the buHdinl1s classifted IS 38 Construction. Given that the building Is 
three stories plus a basement, it follows from Table 601 that the floor assembly would carry a 0 hour ratinl. 
Please let me know If you alree with this interpretation. 

1 

mailto:davfd@batemanpartnersllc.comi
mailto:Uoyd@archetypepa.comi
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